TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Wine & Spirits of America, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern Glazer's Wine and Spirits, LLC		
Street Address:	1600 N.W. 163RD STREET		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33169		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4733458	PACIFIC WINE & SPIRITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146616876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-953-5758

sborrelliipdocket@jw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sara K. Borrelli

2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	149526.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara K. Borrelli	
SIGNATURE:	/Sara K. Borrelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SGWSNameChange#page1.tif source=SGWSNameChange#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006924 FRAME: 0922

Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOUTHERN WINE &

SPIRITS OF AMERICA, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOUTHERN WINE

& SPIRITS OF AMERICA, LLC" TO "SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE AND

SPIRITS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016.

6080163 8100 SR# 20164655755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Setting Vir. Bulliance, Securetary of State

Authentication: 202562683

Date: 06-27-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006924 FRAME: 0923

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:45 PM 06/27/2016
FILED 01:45 PM 06/27/2016
SR 20164655755 - File Number 6080163

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite Southern Wine &		,	
This Certificate o	Amendment sh	all be effective as	of July 1, 2016.
The Certificate of as follows:	of Formation of	the limited liabili	ty company is hereby amended
		npany is hereby ch , LLC.	anged to:
IN WITNESS V			e executed this Certificate on
the <u>(6</u>	day of _	<u>Jue</u>	A.D. <u>2016</u> .
		B	-832
			Authorized Person(s)
		Name: Lee F. I	lager
			Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006924 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 04/28/2020

1.

2. 3.